
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

01 - Northland Region Far North District No. Split

BAY OF ISLANDS AMATEUR SWIMMING CLUB INCORPORATED Lane hire and coaching costs $18,668.75 $18,668.75

Bay of Islands College
Volleyball uniforms, training volleyballs and basketballs $5,300.00 $5,300.00

Bay of Islands Districts Foodbank Groceries and meat products for food parcels $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Doubtless Bay Business and Professional Women
BPWNZ annual conference - Conference fee, 

accommodation and airfares $2,736.00 $2,736.00

Doubtless Bay Promotion Incorporated
2020 Mangonui Waterfront Festival - Operating costs $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Floral Art Society of New Zealand Incorporated
Website updating costs including the conference online 

brochure and registration $8,687.50 $8,687.50

HOKIANGA HEALTH ENTERPRISE TRUST Accommodation, Hireage of two mini-buses, 2 activities, 

dinner, food to cater, and petrol, and oil $8,580.37 $4,388.73 B

Kaeo Primary School Board Of Trustees New gazebos $3,782.73 $3,782.73

KERIKERI GYMNASTICS CLUB INCORPORATED Honorarium for Coaches $2,352.00 $2,352.00

Kerikeri Youth Sail Incorporated Replacement 420 sailing dinghy $11,000.00 $11,000.00

Motatau Marae Building shelters $41,400.00 $10,000.00 B

Paihia Volunteer Fire Brigade
Supply and installation of a CCTV security camera system $30,747.40 $15,000.00 B

Peria School Pool Repairs $28,650.00 $5,000.00 B

Road Safety Education Limited RYDA programmes 9 $17,404.00 $1,000.00

TE HOUTAEWA MAORI CHARITABLE TRUST
Te Houtaewa Annual Event - Project and operating costs $28,050.00 $10,000.00 B

Te Pokapu Tiaki Taiao O Te Tai Tokerau Trust Timebank contractors $6,955.00 $6,955.00

Total approved $139,870.71

No. of applicants 16

Accepted Donations for January 2020

5/02/20202:25 PM 1



02 - Northland Region Whangarei District No. Split

Bowls Northland Incorporated
Sending two Premier 1 rep teams to play in the Bowls NZ 

Intercentre tournament $9,957.56 $5,000.00 L

Bowls Northland Incorporated Hiring greens for Centre tournaments $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Bream Bay Swimming Club Incorporated Term 1 training fees and pool hire $6,150.00 $6,150.00

BREAM HEAD CONSERVATION TRUST Equipment - Monitoring seabirds $4,661.42 $4,480.23

Creative Northland
Artbeat 2020 - Staging, electrical and technical costs, 

advertising, MC and headliner $6,952.17 $6,952.17

Hora Hora School (Te Mai) Pataua North camps - Accommodation $3,172.17 $3,172.17

Madhatters Football Club Incorporated
New kits and training equipment for the 2020 season $15,648.42 $10,000.00 B

MARIST CLUB (WHANGAREI) INCORPORATED Football equipment $5,040.36 $5,040.36

Marist Hora Hora Indoor Bowling Club Annual hall hire $1,551.00 $1,551.00

Maungatapere School Board Of Trustees Camp accommodation costs $16,400.00 $9,160.87 B

MAUNU TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Resurfacing our 4 courts $17,000.00 $10,000.00 B

MIDWESTERN RUGBY UNION AND SQUASH CLUB INCORPORATED
Full Rugby playing uniforms for both the 2020 Senior 

Rugby Teams season (two full kits) $7,218.00 $4,000.00 B

Multicultural Whangarei Incorporated Language classes for Term one $9,300.00 $5,000.00 B

New Zealand Vikings Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Speaker's fee and other expenses related to the speaker $7,302.50 $4,000.00 B

Northland Football Club Incorporated
Junior and Youth programmes - Equipment costs $12,853.74 $5,000.00 B

Old Boys Marist Rugby & Sports Club (Whangarei) Incorporated Field fees $1,434.78 $1,434.78

ONERAHI RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Paint and playing uniforms $12,924.71 $12,924.71

Pompallier Catholic College Goal keepers kit $1,282.61 $1,282.61

Portland Primary School Bus costs $21,216.00 $5,000.00 B

Regent Community Trust
Audit fee and utilities for Toy Library, 4Cs, CAP and 

Manaia camp $6,049.00 $4,000.00 B

SAIL NORTHLAND CHARITABLE TRUST Another quest and three feva $12,620.00 $12,620.00

Squash Northland
Junior quadrangular tournament - Accommodation, entry 

fees and coaching costs $4,582.00 $4,581.83

Stonehaven Village Trust Furniture costs $22,944.00 $10,000.00 B

Tai Tokerau Emergency Housing Charitable Trust Three debrillators $16,225.00 $9,735.00 B

The Whangarei Art Museum Trust Construction costs - Hundertwasser Art Centre $200,000.00 $50,000.00 B

Tikipunga Community Trust Operation of pool costs and swimming lessons $15,000.00 $3,600.00 B

Whananaki School Board of Trustees
New technology - 2 x activpanels, 2 x height adjustable 

troleys and 1 x activstation $37,655.00 $20,000.00 B

Whangarei Boys' High School 60 chromebooks and 4 chromebook trolleys $62,249.20 $31,124.60 L

5/02/20202:25 PM 2



WHANGAREI GROUP RIDING FOR THE DISABLED INCORPORATED Horses including vet check and transportation $20,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Whangarei Netball Centre Incorporated
Costs of engaging an industry expert to facilitate Strategic 

planning process $5,925.00 $5,925.00

Whangarei Rowing Club Incorporated Accommodation $4,305.00 $4,305.00

Total approved $268,040.33

No. of applicants 31

03 - Northland Region Kaipara District No. Split

Dargaville Bowling Club Incorporated
Software programme, power and bowling green 

maintenance costs $12,083.82 $12,083.82

Dargaville High School Board Of Trustees Accommodation and travel $10,000.00 $5,000.00 L

Dargaville High School Board Of Trustees Costumes - puletasi $1,103.00 $1,103.00

Kauri Coast Recreational Society Incorporated Power costs, accountancy fees and water rates $9,120.98 $8,904.69 M

Northern Wairoa Netball Centre Incorporated Hireage costs $12,007.00 $12,007.00

Paparoa Primary School
Interactive online digital publishing tool as well as a 

communication hub $4,950.00 $4,950.00

Ruawai College Board Of Trustees Full electronic rock band set $6,101.11 $6,101.11

SENIORNET DARGAVILLE INCORPORATED
Expenses to attend the Annual General meeting and 

symposium $673.71 $673.71

Te Kopuru Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Run Learn to Swim programme $2,044.20 $2,044.20

Total approved $52,867.53

No. of applicants 9

04 - Auckland Region Albany No. Split

A Girl Called Hope Replacement of two laptops $5,690.00 $5,690.00

Auckland Wheelbreakers Incorporated Scripted chair $4,834.00 $4,834.00

Kowhai Art & Craft
Painting of the club room 

$4,000.00 $2,000.00 B

KUMEU DISTRICT PONY CLUB INCORPORATED Ground hireage and medical services $2,351.75 $2,351.75

KUMEU RACQUETS CLUB INCORPORATED Squash/Badminton/Pickle ball consumables $9,265.00 $6,000.00 B

MARIST NORTH HARBOUR RUGBY AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED
Senior/Junior playing training strip and Senior/Junior 

training equipment $19,423.20 $10,000.00 B

North Shore Stroke Club Transport costs and outing for patients $8,200.00 $7,500.00 B

The Kaipara Flats Sports Club Incorporated Senior Cricket coaching $2,100.00 $1,000.00 B

WARKWORTH TENNIS AND SQUASH CLUB INCORPORATED Junior tennis and squash coaching costs $12,851.96 $10,000.00 B

Wellsford Districts Sport & Recreation Collective
Children's Fun Day - Special attractions, advertising and 

activities $9,188.50 $5,000.00 B

5/02/20202:25 PM 3



Women's Centre - Rodney Incorporated Installing two security cameras $990.00 $990.00

Total approved $55,365.75

No. of applicants 11

05 - Auckland Region North Shore No. Split

AUCKLAND AND DISTRICT PIPE BAND INCORPORATED Bagpipe bag covers and uniform flashes $1,826.00 $1,826.00

DEVONPORT SQUASH CLUB INCORPORATED Coaching for Junior programmes $4,669.57 $4,669.57

Grief Support and Education Charitable Trust Subsidised/free counselling $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Mairangi Bay Playcentre Installing two sun shade sails $9,570.00 $9,570.00

Murrays Bay Primary School Board Of Trustees Music Therapy $3,689.28 $3,689.28

North Shore Rugby Football Club Incorporated Essential playing strips for the 2020 season $8,920.00 $8,920.00

Road Safety Education Limited RYDA programmes 9 $17,404.00 $500.00

SHORE ROVERS NETBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Indoor court hire $2,128.00 $2,128.00

St Leo's Catholic School School playground sunshade $15,000.00 $10,000.00 G

Takapuna Grammar School Rowing Club Incorporated Accommodation costs $15,000.00 $10,000.00 K

Takapuna Rugby Football Club Incorporated Senior playing gear $11,895.00 $10,000.00 G

The Belmont Park Racquets Club Incorporated Squash courts replastering $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Well Foundation
Project expenses for the Diagnostic Breast Centre at 

North Shore Hospital 2 $50,000.00 $20,000.00

Total approved $96,302.85

No. of applicants 13

07 - Auckland Region Albert Eden Roskill No. Split

Anxiety New Zealand Trust
12 weeks salaries, fund the development and printing of 

resources $10,000.00 $2,000.00 C

Auckland Agricultural Pastoral and Industrial Shows Board
Ribbons, rosettes, medals, sashes and engraving of 

competition winner's trophies $11,295.80 $10,000.00 G

AUCKLAND BASEBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Baseballs $4,800.00 $4,800.00

Auckland Golf Incorporated
Junior Development programme coaching services $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Auckland University Hockey Club Incorporated Senior and Youth team uniforms $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Communicare-Civilian Maimed Association (Auckland) Incorporated
Rental of our administrative head office - February $5,000.00 $1,828.94 B

Friends of Mt Roskill Primary School Endeavour Centre Charitable Trust
5 x iPads and cases, and 3 x communication apps $4,413.71 $4,413.71

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Jib drum furler, fitting of new sump and pump $9,660.00 $9,660.00

No 3 Squadron (Auckland City) Air Training Corps Uniform $6,500.00 $6,500.00

Squash Auckland Incorporated Accommodation, entry fees and coaching costs $4,178.26 $4,178.26

The Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated LED lights $15,000.00 $15,000.00

5/02/20202:25 PM 4



The Documentary New Zealand Trust
Partially venue and AV hire plus print collateral costs $25,000.00 $10,000.00 K

Marist Softball Club Incorporated
Accommodation costs for the Premier mens team $4,180.00 $4,180.00

Road Safety Education Limited RYDA programmes 9 $17,404.00 $8,904.00

Glen Taylor School
Trailer for transportation and container for storage $21,920.87 $11,785.00 K

GRAMMAR JUNIOR RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED New rugby balls for the whole club $3,450.00 $3,450.00

EATING DISORDERS ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED
Operating costs - Book keeping fees and photocopying $6,628.09 $6,628.09

Littlemore Trust
Costs of designing and printing Littlemore programme 

flyers and stickers $1,721.55 $1,652.55

Louise Perkins Foundation Printing $1,695.50 $1,695.50

Rainbow Youth Incorporated Four new desktop PCs $10,710.00 $7,120.00 G

St Mary's College Board of Trustees
8 x Acer Spin laptop devices and 8 x rugged slip cases $13,328.16 $8,885.20 K

Well Foundation
Project expenses for the Diagnostic Breast Centre at 

North Shore Hospital 2 $50,000.00 $30,000.00

The Massive Company Trust Venue hire, tech time and 2 x ushers $5,212.35 $5,212.35

Total approved $173,893.60

No. of applicants 23

08 - Auckland Region Manukau No. Split

AttainAble Trust Pouch packing machine $106,500.00 $50,000.00 B

Bucklands Beach Association Football Club Incorporated
MacLeans College artificial turf hire for 2020 season $15,600.00 $10,000.00 K

Citizens Advice Bureau Pakuranga-Eastern Manukau Incorporated
New computers, laptops and software plus a 

photocopier/printer/scanner $23,704.50 $21,352.50 G

CITY OF SAILS ROCK 'N' ROLL REVIVAL CLUB INCORPORATED
Hall hire - Junior team training for National Competition 

2020 $1,032.00 $1,012.00 G

Eventing Auckland Incorporated Portaloos hire $2,820.00 $2,820.00

Everglade School
Synthetic turf and recreational surface for our school 

sports complex $15,000.00 $10,000.00 B

FENCIBLES UNITED ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED
RMK lock changes at William Green & Riverhills clubs $3,133.41 $3,133.41

Homai Primary School Part of the costs for a multi-purpose turf $10,000.00 $10,000.00

HOWICK CROQUET CLUB INCORPORATED
Regular lawn mowing and maintenance of the greens $10,300.00 $10,300.00

Howick Softball Club (Fencibles) Incorporated Accommodation and rental vehicle hire $5,900.00 $5,900.00

HOWICK-PAKURANGA HOCKEY CLUB INCORPORATED Turf hire $27,300.00 $20,000.00 K

5/02/20202:25 PM 5



Major Effort Leisure Marching Accommodation and vehicle costs $1,920.00 $1,000.00 B

MANUKAU TANIWHA BMX CLUB INCORPORATED Modified 20 foot shipping container $8,805.00 $8,805.00

Maraetai Beach Boating Club Incorporated
Phase 2 Club pavilion development project - construction 

costs $50,000.00 $20,000.00 M

Mt Wellington Softball Club Incorporated Accommodation $4,000.00 $4,000.00

PAPATOETOE RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED
Physio requirements and medical supplies for the 2020 

Rugby season $7,800.00 $7,800.00

Road Safety Education Limited RYDA programmes 9 $17,404.00 $1,000.00

Tangaroa College Board Of Trustees
Extra online tutor classes and an e-learning platform 

programme for Year 12 HSA students $1,275.00 $1,275.00

The Eastgate Community Trust Floor covering costs $15,000.00 $10,000.00 B

THE HOWICK GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Oven and coffee machine $10,493.40 $9,843.40 B

Totara Park Riding for the Disabled Incorporated Volunteer training costs $5,000.00 $1,100.00 O

Total approved $209,341.31

No. of applicants 21

11 - Waikato Region Thames-Coromandel District No. Split

Thames Valley Basketball Association Incorporated Accommodation $28,740.40 $10,000.00 B

MERCURY BAY COMMUNITY CHOIR INCORPORATED
Costs associated with paying honoraria to a 

conductor/director and piano accompanists, and other 

associated costs for the community choir $3,322.50 $3,322.50

Total approved $13,322.50

No. of applicants 2

13 - Waikato Region Waikato District No. Split

Rural Youth and Adult Literacy Trust funding for an OKI MC873DN prnter $6,730.53 $6,730.53

TE KAUWHATA HEALTH AWARENESS SOCIETY INCORPORATED GST. Exc. Excercise Equipment $4,426.87 $4,426.87

Total approved $11,157.40

No. of applicants 2

15 - Waikato Region Matamata-Piako District No. Split

Te Aroha College Old Boys Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated Physiotherapy sideline services and medical supplies for 

our Senior A rugby team for the 2020 playing season. $16,443.49 $10,000.00 B

5/02/20202:25 PM 6



Tui Park Bowling Club Incorporated
Prizes for a Club Twilight Community Bowling 

Tournament $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Total approved $12,000.00

No. of applicants 2

17 - Waikato Region Waipa District No. Split

Cambridge Primary School
The purchase and installation of solar panels for the 

school. $27,000.00 $20,000.00 B

CROQUET WAIKATO-KING COUNTRY INCORPORATED
Accommodation for Upper North Island Teams Event - 

January 24th -26th 2020. $657.83 $657.83

LEAMINGTON CROQUET CLUB INCORPORATED
Contribution towards the renovation and improvement 

of three croquet lawns. $2,590.00 $2,590.00

St Peter's Catholic School - Cambridge
Traffic management and timing resources for the Waipa 

Fun Run & Walk - 15 March 2020. $4,750.00 $4,750.00

TE TAMAWAI TRUST
Rent for office space at the Kollective, Tauranga. $3,600.00 $3,600.00

Total approved $31,597.83

No. of applicants 5

19 - Waikato Region South Waikato District No. Split

Nga Waka Maori Reservation Trust Hire of event centre for celebration of Marae. $470.00 $470.00

South Waikato Education Centre Trust

Stage hire, international flags, video wall, sound system 

and electrical supplies for Festival of Cultures - 8th 

February 2020. $12,080.19 $12,080.19

Southern United Rugby Football Club Incorporated Insurance 2020/21. $6,181.06 $6,181.06

Waikato Region BMX Association Incorporated

Contribution towards medical services for the Waikato 

Region BMX events to be held in Te Awamutu, Te Kuiti, 

Paeroa, & Te Aroha. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Total approved $22,731.25

No. of applicants 4

21 - Western Bay of Plenty No. Split

Alzheimers Society Taupo Incorporated
Printing costs for Membership/Donation form and for a 

Newsletter. $723.20 $723.20

Total approved $723.20

No. of applicants 1

5/02/20202:25 PM 7



23 - Bay Of Plenty Region Tauranga City No. Split

Amped4Life Trust MacBook Pro computer. $3,738.26 $3,738.26

Aquinas College
Accommodation and transport costs for the 2020 Maadi 

Rowing Cup in Twizel. $10,190.22 $7,000.00 B

Bethlehem Indoor Bowling Club Bethlehem Hall hire for 2020. $1,653.20 $1,653.20

Get Smart Tauranga Trust
Contribution towards telecommunication costs for 2020. $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Judea Rugby Club Incorporated Playing kits, coaching aids and equipment, medical 

supplies and operational costs - electricity charges $19,891.23 $10,000.00 B

MOTORSPORT BAY OF PLENTY INCORPORATED First Aid Coverage for the 2020 event season. $4,140.00 $3,680.00 E

Tauranga Boys College
Travel costs for 2020 sports exchanges and national 

sports tournaments. $42,128.00 $20,000.00 B

TAURANGA CITY AFC INCORPORATED
Initial line marking and maintenance line marking for 

2020 season. $15,820.00 $10,000.00 B

Tauranga Community Housing Trust Contribution towards heat pumps. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

The Wish For Fish Charitable Trust
Contribution towards the Project Noah - Vessel Build. $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Waipuna Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards footballs. $14,948.39 $8,000.00 B

Waipuna Hospice Incorporated Vehicle lease for 12 months and 6 months salary for one 

of the registered community nurses. $148,710.40 $100,000.00 B

Total approved $271,071.46

No. of applicants 12

24 - Bay Of Plenty Region Rotorua District No. Split

BOOKS BEFORE BOXING NZ LIMITED
Contribution towards venue Hire, sports equip,IT 

equipment and phone. $20,000.00 $10,000.00 N

DEMENTIA LAKES INCORPORATED
Contribution towards 13 weeks wages for three part-time 

Support Coordinators. $28,252.90 $10,000.00 N

Lynmore Playcentre First aid training session in February 2020. $1,645.00 $1,645.00

Mamaku School Kiwican programme. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

New Zealand Walking Association Incorporated

Media/advertising/marketing costs, staging equipment, 

brochure/printing and traffic management for 27th 

Anniversary Interntional Rotorua Walking festival March 

2020. $20,000.00 $10,000.00 N

Rotorua Lakeside Concert Charitable Trust Contribution towards costs for 2020 Lakeside Concert 

"Tatau Tatau" on the 29th February 2020. $37,142.00 $20,000.00 N

5/02/20202:25 PM 8



Rotorua Rod and Gun Club Incorporated

Contribution to upgrade equipment for North Island & 

National Sporting Clay Championships held 14 - 16th 

February 2020. $8,590.00 $8,590.00

Rotorua Volunteer Fire Brigade 60 headlamps and helmet clips. $6,377.90 $6,377.90

Westbrook School Contribution towards 20 new Piupius. $15,740.00 $7,870.00 M

Total approved $79,482.90

No. of applicants 9

25 - Bay Of Plenty Region Whakatane District No. Split

"Have a Heart"
Double garage to establish a clothing distribution centre. $24,539.13 $10,000.00 B

Citizens Advice Bureau Whakatane Incorporated Manager Wages and Operational Expenses. $13,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Taneatua School New uniforms. $10,847.00 $5,000.00 B

Wairaka Playcentre

Bark for playground, paint and grippy additive, industrial 

vacuum cleaner and Operations support - rates, 

lawnmowing and power. $7,235.65 $3,000.00 B

WHAKATANE TOWN ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED
Playing kits and training equipment for the 4 senior 

teams. $7,391.31 $5,000.00 B

Total approved $33,000.00

No. of applicants 5

31 - Hawkes Bay Region Napier City No. Split

Backline Charitable Trust Website costs. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Venue hire cost for competitions and programmes - 

February 2020 to December 2020. $118,003.04 $90,000.00 B

Birthright (HB) Child and Family Care Trust
Pallet of paper and 21 diaries for the social workers. $1,594.06 $1,594.06

CENTRAL VIKINGS SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
Equipment and administration centre hire and umpire 

costs -  New Zealand Fun in the Sun Softball Tournament 

from 4th and 5th of April 2020. $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Eskview United Football Club Incorporated Ground fees. $2,174.00 $2,173.91 M

Hawkes Bay Badminton Association (Incorporated) Representative playing shirts. $1,914.75 $1,650.00 O

HAWKES BAY MENS EVERGREENS SOFTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Bus travel for NZ Interprovincial Evergreens Softball 

Tournament in Nelson from 5 - 8 March 2020 $3,139.50 $3,139.50

Hawke's Bay Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated
12 weeks wages for our MS Community Nurse and Office 

Manager. $18,390.00 $10,000.00 B

5/02/20202:25 PM 9



Hawke's Bay Orchestra Hire of St Paul's Church - 2020. $2,295.65 $2,295.65

HAWKES BAY RUGBY FOOTBALL UNION INCORPORATED

Referees Travel Expenses and 3 months salaries for 

Community Rugby Manager, Community Rugby 

Administrator, Community Rugby and Female Strength 

and Conditioning Coach. $45,899.00 $45,899.00

MAREWA CROQUET CLUB INCORPORATED Kombi orange line marker $3,450.00 $3,450.00

Napier Boys High School
Accommodation costs for 1st XI Cricket Team during 

Super 8 Tournament. $5,086.96 $4,000.00 B

NAPIER MARIST FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED  Uniforms, footballs and equipment. $4,500.00 $4,500.00

Napier Operatic Society Incorporated
Cost of the Director/Choreographer for production of 

Grease. $2,750.00 $2,750.00

Tamatea High School To replace lino in Auditorium foyer. $7,325.00 $7,325.00

Tennis Eastern Incorporated
Annual cost of the Strength and conditioning programme 

with HB Community Fitness $25,000.00 $8,000.00 B

The Napier Old Boys Marist Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Spillane Tournament expenses & junior rugby balls for 

the 2020 rugby season. $12,102.34 $12,102.34

The Southern Hearing Charitable Trust
Contribution towards spare parts, repairs, and battery 

costs for 340 adult cochlear implant. 7 $75,000.00 $7,500.00

Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Venue Hire for 2020 Season. $41,144.22 $20,000.00 B

Total approved $237,379.46

No. of applicants 19

35 - Taranaki Region South Taranaki District No. Split

COASTAL TARANAKI HEALTH TRUST  Blood analyser unit. $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Manaia School (Taranaki) Contribution towards Kapa Haka tutor. $4,500.00 $4,500.00

Rahotu Learn to Swim Swimming pool hire and transport. $6,250.30 $6,250.30

St Joseph's School - Opunake Kapahaka tuition for Terms 1 and 2 of 2020. $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Waverley Waitotara Sheep Dog Trial Club Sheep transportation, the engraving of trophies and 

miniatures, judges fees and fencing supplies. $2,981.50 $2,981.50

Total approved $31,731.80

No. of applicants 5

5/02/20202:25 PM 10



38 - Manawatu-Wanganui Region Rangitikei District No. Split

BULLS AND DISTRICTS HISTORICAL SOCIETY INCORPORATED
Photographer for 'A Moment in Time exhibition'. $2,500.00 $2,500.00

BULLS TOY LIBRARY INCORPORATED Mural for wall in toy library. $3,160.00 $3,160.00

Marton Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated 50 juniors jerseys. $3,565.00 $3,565.00

MARTON SARACENS CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Cricket gear. $5,448.10 $5,448.10

Rangitikei Hunt Incorporated Poles to make spas/jumps. $3,864.00 $3,864.00

Rangitikei Shearing Sports Incorporated Costs for Marton Show - 1st February 2020. $10,458.98 $8,000.00 B

Taihape Community Development Trust Cost towards Gumboot day 2020. $10,190.00 $10,190.00

TAIHAPE OLDER AND BOLDER INCORPORATED
Advertising costs for What Matters to You day event. $1,901.62 $1,901.62

THE BULLS RUGBY FOOTBALL AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED
New playing, training and club dress uniforms for Senior 

and Presidents teams. $17,119.00 $12,919.00 G

Total approved $51,547.72

No. of applicants 9

39 - Manawatu District No. Split

Feilding Industrial Agricultural And Pastoral Association Venue hire for February show. $2,372.27 $2,228.12

Road Safety Education Limited RYDA programmes 9 $17,404.00 $500.00

Rongotea School
Contribution to cover shortfall for new school van. $8,086.95 $7,000.00 B

Total approved $9,728.12

No. of applicants 3

40 - Manawatu-Wanganui Region Palmerston North City No. Split

Freyberg High School Electronic equipment. $44,132.59 $10,000.00 B

Freyberg Old Boys' Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Clubroom hire and transport to games for 2020 season. $12,638.00 $12,638.00

Hokowhitu School Board of Trustees
Contribution towards costs for EOTC - Education outside 

the classroom. $17,899.13 $8,000.00 B

ITFNZ TAEKWON-DO CENTRAL DISTRICTS INCORPORATED

Travel, course entry and accommodation for instructors 

to attend International Instructors course 6-8 March 

2020. $12,980.00 $6,000.00 B

Manawatu GymSports Incorporated New mats for Pommel area. $7,815.00 $5,000.00 B

Manawatu Overtones (Sweet Adelines Chorus)
Accommodation for Sweet Adelines Region 35 National 

Convention - 7 - 10th May 2020. $8,910.00 $5,000.00 B

5/02/20202:25 PM 11



Manawatu Scottish Pipe Band Incorporated
Accommodation for the New Zealand Pipe Band 

Championships being held in March 2020. $17,955.00 $17,000.00 B

Manawatu Vintage Machinery Club Incorporated
Public address system for Ag Expo - 29th February and 

1st March 2020. $1,960.00 $1,960.00

NEW ZEALAND COUNCIL OF VICTIM SUPPORT GROUPS INCORPORATED
Contribution toward the salary of the Palmerston North 

Service Coordinator. $4,923.08 $4,923.08

Palmerston North City Neighbourhood Support Groups Incorporated Replacement of newly branded resources - street signs, 

information packs and educational material. $8,647.00 $6,000.00 B

Palmerston North Dance Association Incorporated
Adjudicators fees and accommodation for adjudicators 

and writers for the Restricted Ballet and Modern Dance 

Competitions - 13-15 March 2020. $1,596.50 $1,596.50

PN Marist Football Club Incorporated
Transport costs, Trophies & Engraving for prize giving for 

the 2020 season. $25,000.00 $15,000.00 B

Road Safety Education Limited RYDA programmes 9 $17,404.00 $1,000.00

SNAPBACK GYM INCORPORATED Boxing Equipment - pads and boxing gloves. $2,272.00 $2,272.00

SNAPBACK GYM INCORPORATED
6 Months coaching and t-shirts for Fight4Life project. $1,840.73 $1,840.73

TE HA O HINE-AHU-ONE PALMERSTON NORTH WOMEN'S HEALTH COLLECTIVE INCORPORATED

Appointment cards, pamphlets, Stationery, facilities 

costs, flags, PO box hire, advertising and external 

supervision costs $4,408.64 $4,408.64

The Free Store Charitable Trust
8 weeks wages for Managing Director and Operations 

manager. $11,140.72 $8,000.00 B

The Southern Hearing Charitable Trust
Contribution towards spare parts, repairs, and battery 

costs for 340 adult cochlear implant. 7 $75,000.00 $7,500.00

Wanderers Cricket Club
Sporting equipment - cricket ball, batting gloves, batting 

pads and scoreboard. $1,521.58 $1,521.58

Total approved $119,660.53

No. of applicants 19

5/02/20202:25 PM 12



41 - Manawatu-Wanganui Region Tararua District No. Split

DANNEVIRKE GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Purchase chemicals and fertiliser $9,000.00 $9,000.00

Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated
Training Tops for mini mod and youth teams for the 2020 

season. $7,560.95 $7,560.95

Friends of the Anzac Memorial Bridge Kaiparoro Incorporated
Sound system, chairs and newsletter for ANZAC Service at 

the Memorial Bridge. $607.76 $607.76

The Tararua Aquatic Community Trust
Installation of insulation and cladding for the changing 

rooms. $19,103.80 $19,103.80

The Southern Hearing Charitable Trust
Contribution towards spare parts, repairs, and battery 

costs for 340 adult cochlear implant. 7 $75,000.00 $7,500.00

Total approved $43,772.51

No. of applicants 5

42 - Horowhenua District

Road Safety Education Limited RYDA programmes 9 $17,404.00 $1,000.00

Total approved $1,000.00

No. of applicants 1

43 - Kapiti Coast District No. Split

Catholic Parish of Our Lady of Kapiti
Contribution towards chairs for the parish community 

centre. $20,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Centre for New Zealand Music Trust  New camera $1,708.70 $1,708.70

Hoop Club Kapiti Incorporated
Gym Hireage and Coaching fees for Coaching Programme 

in 2020. $11,491.20 $4,471.20 B

KAPITI COAST HOCKEY CLUB INCORPORATED
Uniform, equipment, affiliation fees and game turf fees. $151,246.84 $26,805.00 B

PARAPARAUMU BEACH GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED
Contribution towards the final stage of irrigation 

upgrade. $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Paraparaumu College Minibus hire for midweek games for the year. $5,217.39 $5,217.39

PARAPARAUMU CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED
Annual insurance cost and to purchase a Gazebo for 

game days. $3,200.00 $3,200.00

PARAPARAUMU RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED
Replace shorts and socks and replenish first-aid 

requirements for 2020 season. $7,100.00 $7,100.00

Total approved $78,502.29

No. of applicants 8

5/02/20202:25 PM 13



46 - Wellington Region Lower Hutt City No. Split

Hutt Bowling Club Incorporated
3 months green keeper fees - January, February and 

March 2020. $7,280.00 $5,000.00 B

HUTT VALLEY DODGERS SOFTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED
Accommodation for Club Nationals 17th - 22nd March 

2020. $7,000.00 $7,000.00

HV Marist Softball Club
Accommodation for the Brother Patrick softball 

tournament. $2,340.00 $2,340.00

HV Marist Softball Club Contribution towards team registration fees. $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Naenae College
Leadership Programme for yr 11 and 12 students. $5,300.00 $5,300.00

Naenae College
Ignite Ontrack Sports Academy Programme for yr10 

students. $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Naenae Collegians United Netball Club Incorporated
Hire of the Walter Nash Stadium for 2020 season. $5,775.00 $4,000.00 B

SWIMZONE RACING INCORPORATED
Contribution towards airfares, accommodation and 

ground transport for NZ Opens. $4,000.00 $3,000.00 B

THE LOWER HUTT CITY ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL & SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED
2 x community coaches for period February - April. $7,194.00 $3,597.00 B

The Young Men's Christian Association of Greater Wellington Incorporated
Contribution towards new high ropes course at Kaitoke 

Outdoor Education Centre. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total approved $39,737.00

No. of applicants 10

47 - Wellington Region Wellington City No. Split

Bellevue School - Newlands To purchase iPads. $12,368.00 $12,368.00

DRESS FOR SUCCESS WELLINGTON INCORPORATED
Contribution towards Phase 2 Enhanced Service & 

Improvements $30,181.83 $12,000.00 B

Johnsonville Softball Club Incorporated
Accommodation and Van/Trailer hire for the Mens Club 

Opens - 17th March - 22nd March. $4,795.17 $4,795.17

Olympic Harrier & Athletic Club Incorporated
Junior coaching for 6 months 26th January 2020 - 26th 

July 2020. $2,034.78 $2,034.78

Onslow Branch of Wellington Pony Club Incorporated 5 cross country jumps. $1,874.50 $1,874.50

Polish Senior Citizens Club
Transport for 2020 outing to Waikanae/Paraparaumu. $963.70 $963.70

The Performance Arcade Trust
Scaffolding stage, stairs and engineers fees for 2020 

performance. $2,725.00 $2,725.00

Wellington Baseball Association Incorporated Field Hire for 2019/20 season. $2,151.30 $2,151.30

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board Costs for grade exams in 2020. $3,714.86 $3,488.71

Wellington Sexual Abuse Help Foundation 1 months rent for March 2020. $5,812.50 $5,812.50

5/02/20202:25 PM 14



Young and Hungry Arts Trust
Contribution towards 3-week wages for actors for the 

2020 national tour. $9,500.00 $4,750.00 B

YouthDance Education Trust
Theatre hire, sound technicians and promotion for 

International Dance Day - 26th April 2020. $3,819.00 $3,819.00

Total approved $56,782.66

No. of applicants 12

51 - Tasman Region Tasman District No. Split

Mens Shed Waimea Incorporated Jointer machine. $2,527.50 $2,527.50

New Zealand Parachute Federation Incorporated
Competition prizes; sky diving tickets and learning 

course. $1,098.00 $1,098.00

Richmond School Board of Trustees Kapahaka uniforms. $8,200.00 $8,200.00

The Southern Hearing Charitable Trust
Contribution towards spare parts, repairs, and battery 

costs for 340 adult cochlear implant. 7 $75,000.00 $11,250.00

Waimea College Board of Trustees $22,615.00 $15,000.00 L

Waimea Old Boys Rugby Football Club Rugby playing gear. $19,768.00 $15,000.00 L

Wanderers Rugby Football Club Incorporated Cricket playing equipment. $23,746.17 $15,000.00 N

Total approved $68,075.50

No. of applicants 7

52 - Nelson Region Nelson City No. Split

Ashton Marching (Seniors) Flights and accommodation costs. $8,416.00 $5,000.00 B

Bridge Street Early Learning Centre Incorporated Contribution towards heat pump. $2,100.00 $2,100.00

Hira School Sports equipment, radios, Ipads and cases. $9,434.00 $4,918.10 B

HUNTINGTON'S DISEASE ASSOCIATION (WELLINGTON) INCORPORATEDFlights and 50 hours of wages for Wellington based Nurse 

Advisor to visit clients in the Nelson region in 2020. $2,719.00 $2,719.00

Kartsport Nelson Incorporated Installation and light costs. $42,817.11 $6,700.00 B

Nelson Bays Football Incorporated Playing kits. $7,100.00 $5,000.00 B

Nelson Bays Youth Teams Racing Association Incorporated Coaching. $3,605.25 $3,605.25

Nelson College Ableton Push; Software Controller Instrument. $1,711.43 $1,711.43

Perinatal Support Nelson Inc Annual insurance costs. $966.00 $966.00

Road Safety Education Limited RYDA programmes 9 $17,404.00 $2,000.00

Tahuna FC Incorporated New football uniforms. $8,743.91 $8,743.91

Tasman KiwiVolley
Administration, venue hire, supervision and office rental 

costs. $7,119.00 $4,312.50 B

The Southern Hearing Charitable Trust
Contribution towards spare parts, repairs, and battery 

costs for 340 adult cochlear implant. 7 $75,000.00 $11,250.00

5/02/20202:25 PM 15



Victory Boxing Charitable Trust Contribution towards Administrator salary. $10,000.00 $8,000.00 B

Total approved $67,026.19

No. of applicants 14

53 - Marlborough Region Marlborough District No. Split

CCS Disability Action Nelson Marlborough Incorporated Contribution and IT Costs. $12,000.00 $12,000.00

Linkwater School Transport and laptop lease costs. $4,159.19 $4,159.19

Marlborough District Brass Band Incorporated New stage uniforms. $13,560.00 $13,560.00

Marlborough Migrant Centre Incorporated Contribution towards event costs; advertising, security, 

light and sound, first aid and activity costs. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

The Havelock Gallery Trust New signage. $2,350.37 $2,350.37

The Southern Hearing Charitable Trust
Contribution towards spare parts, repairs, and battery 

costs for 340 adult cochlear implant. 7 $75,000.00 $7,500.00

Waikawa Bay School Turn Mower. $7,154.70 $7,154.70

Total approved $50,724.26

No. of applicants 7

55 - West Coast Region Buller District No. Split

Bowls Buller Incorporated Tracksuit jackets. $2,117.66 $2,117.66

Buller Country Music Club Incorporated Band hire. $5,990.00 $5,990.00

The Buller Gorge Marathon Trust Contribution towards marquee hire. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Westport Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards re-roofing. $20,000.00 $10,000.00 B

White Star Rugby Football Club Incorporated Full playing strips. $4,931.45 $4,931.45

Total approved $28,039.11

No. of applicants 5

57 - West Coast Region Westland District No. Split

Kumara School Contribution towards camp costs. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total approved $5,000.00

No. of applicants 1

59 - Canterbury Region Waimakariri District No. Split

Ashley Playcentre Contribution towards musical instruments. $837.22 $837.22

Canterbury Rodeo Association Incorporated 20 ft container. $3,150.00 $3,150.00

Cust-West Eyreton Playcentre Replacement sand and bark. $1,250.00 $1,250.00

5/02/20202:25 PM 16



North Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated Basketball uniforms. $16,732.00 $10,000.00 B

North Loburn School
Camp accommodation, activities and food costs. $5,942.61 $4,000.00 B

Oxford Arts Trust Contribution towards advertising costs. $12,000.00 $6,000.00 B

Rangiora Cricket Club Incorporated Pitch preparation $7,590.00 $7,590.00

Rangiora Golf Club Incorporated Purchase of secuirty doors. $9,172.64 $5,000.00 B

Reflections Community Trust Kaiapoi Children's Day costs. $5,260.00 $5,260.00

The Pines and Kairaki Beaches Association Incorporated First aid and activity costs for Gala Day. $3,895.00 $3,895.00

The Royal Agricultural Society of New Zealand Contribution towards award ribbons. $3,452.00 $3,452.00

You Me We Us Kaiapoi Activity costs. $2,032.00 $2,032.00

Total approved $52,466.22

No. of applicants 12

60 - Canterbury Region Christchurch City No. Split

180 Degrees Trust Answer system costs. $5,092.00 $5,092.00

Aoraki Dragon Boat Association Storage costs. $2,441.74 $2,441.74

Arts Integrated Trust Insurance, accounting and mobile costs. $2,880.00 $2,880.00

Burnside High School Van hire and accommodation costs. $12,074.78 $8,000.00 B

Burnside Park Tennis Club Incorporated Teaching carts. $1,017.00 $1,017.00

Canterbury Boxing Association Incorporated Contribution towards flight costs. $5,652.17 $4,000.00 B

Canterbury R-Class Squadron Financial running costs. $3,312.00 $3,312.00

Canterbury Track Cycling Incorporated Track coaching and management costs $4,500.00 $4,500.00

Cashmere Netball Club Incorporated Contribution towards netball uniforms. $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Cat Rescue Christchurch Charitable Trust Desexing costs. $6,922.00 $6,922.00

CCS Disability Action Canterbury West Coast Incorporated
Contribution towards painting and utility chairs costs. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Christchurch Community Accounting Office equipment. $3,383.99 $3,383.99

Christchurch Football Club Incorporated
Contribution towards senior team's gear and equipment. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Christchurch Girl's High School Hockey Club Incorporated Subscription to video analysis software. $3,870.00 $3,870.00

Christchurch School of Gymnastics Incorporated Medals, ribbons and rosettes. $6,500.00 $6,500.00

Christian Budgeting New Zealand Incorporated National Coordinator salary. $12,500.00 $10,000.00

City Park Community Patrol Incorporated Contribution towards patrol vehicle. $18,392.00 $18,392.00

Diamond Way Buddhist Trust
Signage, bike stands, 4 storage shelves and photo 

printing. $900.00 $900.00

Dodgeball New Zealand Incorporated Dodgeballs $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Eclipse Under 16 Marching Team Contribution towards travel costs. $3,916.00 $3,916.00

Kimura Shukokai International New Zealand Incorporated Accomodation costs. $3,468.00 $3,468.00

5/02/20202:25 PM 17



Kingdom Resources Limited
Laptops and docking stations, cellphones and data costs. $12,857.48 $5,000.00 B

Multiple Sclerosis and Parkinsons Society of Canterbury Incorporated Contribution towards Service Manager salary. $18,540.00 $15,000.00 L

New Brighton Rugby Football Club Incorporated Playing gear and physiotherapy costs. $20,300.00 $15,000.00 B

Niu Economic And Enterprise Development Trust Event costs. $29,688.55 $10,000.00 B

Noku Te Ao Charitable Trust Early childhood learning resources. $6,532.12 $6,532.12

Northgate Community Services Trust Washer-Dryer appliance. $1,462.25 $1,462.25

Philippine Culture and Migrants Services Stage and costume costs. $4,876.00 $4,876.00

Project Lyttelton Incorporated Tool costs. $3,639.87 $3,639.87

QE II Swim Club Incorporated 3 Months pool hire $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Road Safety Education Limited RYDA programmes 9 $17,404.00 $2,000.00

South Brighton Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated
Contribution towards renovations for club building. $200,000.00 $50,000.00 B

Spreydon Youth Community Trust Marquee hire. $3,429.56 $3,429.56

The Balmoral Club Incorporated Venue hire for Summer Camp. $7,820.00 $4,000.00 N

The Christchurch International Jazz Festival Trust Board Contribution towards advertising costs. $10,000.00 $5,000.00 N

The Linwood Rugby Club Incorporated Rugby training and playing gear. $6,529.00 $6,529.00

The Southern Hearing Charitable Trust
Contribution towards spare parts, repairs, and battery 

costs for 340 adult cochlear implant. 7 $75,000.00 $22,500.00

Western Association Football Club Incorporated Football playing uniforms. $9,182.63 $5,000.00 B

Woolston Boxing Club Incorporated Travel and accommodation costs. $8,392.39 $5,000.00 B

Woolston Brass Incorporated Trombones. $25,301.74 $15,000.00 L

Woolston Development Project Incorporated Transport costs. $2,386.95 $2,386.95

Total approved $288,950.48

No. of applicants 41

62 - Canterbury Region Selwyn District No. Split

Darfield Netball Club Incorporated Contribution towards outdoor lighting. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Eclipse Masters Marching Team Vehicle rental costs. $847.22 $847.22

Lincoln Rugby Football Club Incorporated First Aid Supplies. $9,749.76 $9,749.76

Lincoln Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis equipment and coaching costs. $3,130.00 $3,130.00

Malvern Agricultural and Pastoral Association

Ribbons, Rosettes and port-a-loos for the next Malvern 

A&P Show 

$5,601.83 $5,601.83

Selwyn Athletic Club Incorporated Linemarker and paint. $3,347.67 $3,347.67

Total approved $27,676.48

No. of applicants 6

5/02/20202:25 PM 18



64 - Canterbury Region Timaru District No. Split

Beaconsfield School
Contribution towards musical instruments and tablets. $15,000.00 $8,655.00 B

Craighead Kindergarten Incorporated
Contribution towards classroom floor renovations. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Pleasant Point Primary School
Contribution towards Veranda/Canopy renovations. $47,700.00 $10,000.00 B

South Canterbury Gymsports Incorporated Contribution towards gymnastic equipment. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Swim Timaru Incorporated Travel and accomodation costs. $17,229.00 $12,000.00 B

Timaru Yacht and Power Boat Club Incorporated Contribution towards the painted clubrooms. $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Total approved $65,655.00

No. of applicants 6

69 - Otago Region Central Otago District No. Split

Cavalcade Host Town Committee Incorporated Marquee rental, cutlery and furniture costs. $6,484.00 $3,484.00 B

Dunstan High School
Contribution towards transport and accommodation 

costs. $37,000.00 $15,000.00 B

Heriot Domain Board Contribution towards recarpeting. $10,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Total approved $23,484.00

No. of applicants 3

73 - Southland Region Southland District No. Split

Rotary Club of Fiordland Charitable Trust Sound and lighting costs. $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Total approved $3,500.00

No. of applicants 1

99 - National No. Split

New Zealand Concert Bands Association Incorporated
Accommodation, venue hire, buses and Musical Director $14,777.00 $7,000.00 B

Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated)
Costs of summer athletics events - Sir Graeme Douglas 

International track and field event, and the national 

track, and field championships $75,000.00 $35,000.00 B

Triathlon New Zealand Incorporated
Accommodation, drug testing and timing services $56,290.00 $25,000.00 B

New Zealand Continence Association Incorporated
2020 Awareness week campaign - video, resources, 

promotion and salary costs $45,000.00 $10,000.00 B

5/02/20202:25 PM 19



New Zealand Women's Lacrosse Association Incorporated
Training, playing uniforms, protective and playing 

equipment such as sticks and goggles $22,960.86 $9,000.00 B

Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust
Replacement items - refurbish two transplant apartments 

and address various logistical issues within the RMH 

Auckland Grafton Mews facility $18,400.26 $18,067.16

New Zealand AIDS Foundation
Ending HIV Big Gay Out 2020 - Audio Visual and 

Generator costs $21,404.00 $21,404.00

Boccia New Zealand Incorporated
Specific playing equipment (boccia balls) and BC3 (ramp) 

players $7,591.00 $7,591.00

Arthritis New Zealand (Kaiponapona Aotearoa) Gout arthritis programme in four regions costs $250,000.00 $100,000.00 B

Crohn's & Colitis New Zealand Charitable Trust
Production of “I Can’t Wait Card” window stickers. $760.00 $760.00

Read NZ Te Pou Muramura Incorporated
20 Writers in Schools programmes in the Wellington and 

Lower Hutt region. $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Hockey New Zealand Incorporated 2020 Management plan - Coach Developers Workshop 

and Regional Development programme $35,000.00 $20,000.00 B

New Zealand Offshore Power Boat Association Incorporated Safety and medical teams $11,500.00 $5,000.00 B

EQUESTRIAN SPORTS NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Ribbons and Trophys $4,502.40 $4,502.40

Musical Theatre New Zealand Incorporated
Venue, projector, sound hire and wages contribution for 

the General Manager $3,232.00 $1,792.00 M

NEW ZEALAND POWER BOAT ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED)

Running expenses of the NZPBA rescue craft, driver and 

diver to attend the NZBA Annual Regattas in the North, 

and South Island events $5,176.82 $4,813.34 B

Dressage NZ Venue hire $20,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Stroke Foundation of New Zealand

Costs of delivering Community Stroke Advisor services 

and health education, and stroke prevention services 

across New Zealand $489,118.86 $200,000.00 M

Water Safety New Zealand Incorporated
Transportation costs for the Water Skills for Life 

education sessions. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total approved $492,929.90

No. of applicants 19

5/02/20202:25 PM 20



5/02/20202:25 PM 21



5/02/20202:25 PM 22



5/02/20202:25 PM 23



5/02/20202:25 PM 24



5/02/20202:25 PM 25



5/02/20202:25 PM 26



5/02/20202:25 PM 27



5/02/20202:25 PM 28



5/02/20202:25 PM 29



5/02/20202:25 PM 30



5/02/20202:25 PM 31



5/02/20202:25 PM 32



5/02/20202:25 PM 33



5/02/20202:25 PM 34



5/02/20202:25 PM 35



5/02/20202:25 PM 36



5/02/20202:25 PM 37



5/02/20202:25 PM 38



5/02/20202:25 PM 39



5/02/20202:25 PM 40



5/02/20202:25 PM 41



5/02/20202:25 PM 42


